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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXXIV. —CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND
SUPERVISION OF ROADS, BRIDGES, AND OTHER
PUBLIC WORKS.

1907-8.

ote No. 110.—Roads, Departmental
£

21,045

„ 111.—Roads, Ac. 423 ,785

„ 112.—Tourist Roads, Ac. 29 ,533

„ 113.—Road and other Works on Goldfields and
Mineral Lands 42,900

„ 114.—Maori Land Administration ... 1,500

Total—Class XXXIV 518 ,763

£ £tern.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 110.
Roads, Departmental—

Salaries—
Head Office-

Chief Engineer
Chief Clerk and Solicitor,'also Commissioner (fees)
Chief Accountant
Assistant Accountant
1 Clerk (also Private Secretary, £25)
5 Clerks: 1 at £200, 2 at £160, 1 at £120, 1

at £120 (3 months)
4 Cadets : 1 at £60, 1 at £50, 2 at £40

Auckland—District Road Engineer
Assistant Road Engineer
District Accountant
3 Cadets ; 1 at £70, 1 at £60, 1 at £50

Te Kuiti—
District Road Engineer
Assistant Road Engineer
Clerk

Rotorua—
Clerk (11 months at £70 and 1 month at £120)

Hawke's Bay—District Road Engineer
Clerk

700
450
400
260
225

670
190

370
280
290
180

310
275
180

75
• 300

210
50Cadet
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